

101567071\_

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office **PATENT** 

2000-0018

et Number:

PTO-1619A MODIFIED BY AT&T CORP.

12.13.00

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY

TO: The Assistant	Commissioner for Patents: Pl	ease record the attached	original document(s) or copy(ies).	22.62.6 22.62.6	
Submission Type		Conveyance Type		735	
<ul> <li>New</li> <li>□ Resubmission(Non-Recordation)</li> <li>Document ID#</li> <li>□ Correction of PTO Error</li> </ul>			Security Agreement	615 69/	
		□ License	☐ Change of Name	jog	
			☐ Other:		
Reel #	Frame #	_	U.S. Government		
☐ Corrective Document			(For use by U.S. Government Agencies)		
Reel #	Frame #		☐ Departmental File ☐ Secret	File 09/735202	
Conveying Pa	arty(ies)		Mark If additional name	t es of conveying parties attached	
Name (line 1)	Cheung, Eric			Execution Date  MMDDYYYY	
Name (line 2)				12/11/2000	
Second Party	Į.				
Name (line 1)	Foladare, Mark Jef	frey		Execution Date	
Name (line 2)				<b>MMDDYYYY</b> 11/28/2000	
Receiving Par	rtv		Mark if additional name	es of receiving parties attached	
Name (line 1)	AT&T Corp.			☐ If document to be	
Name (line 2)	11141 00191			recorded is an assignment and the	
	20 7			receiving party is not domiciled in the United	
Address (line 1)	32 Avenue of the A			States, an appointment of a domestic	
Address (line 2)	New York, New York			representative is attached. (Designation	
Address (line 3)	United States of A	umerica	must be a sepa		
	City, State/Country Zip Code			document from Assignment.)	
Domestic Rep	presentative Name and	d Address	Enter for the first Receiving Party only.		
Name (line 1)					
Address (line 1)					
Address (line 2)					
Address (line 3)					
Address (line 4)					
Audiess (iiile 4)					

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:
Assistant Commissioner for Patents, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

					Docket N	PTO-161 lumber: 2000	19B MODIFIED BY AT&T CORF -0018
		P	age 2				partment of Commerce and Trademark Office PATENT
CORRESPO	NDENCE ADDRESS						
Customer Nu	umber or Bar Code Label	(Insert Customer No	o. or Attach bar co	ode label her	тө)	or 🛭 Correspor	ndence address below
NAME	Samuel H. Dworetsky				·		
ADDRESS	AT&T CORP. P.O. Box 41	10					
CITY	Middletown		STATE	New o	Jersey	ZIP CODE	07748-4110
COUNTRY	United States of Ameri	ca				FAX	732-368-6932
in	nter the total number of page cluding any attachments Number(s) or Patent Number		ed convey	ance d		# lark if additional nu	whom are attached
	1,	` '	O NOT ENTE	D BOTH			
Patent Applicat	Patent Application Number or the F	atent Number (DC		Number		r the same property,	).
signed by the fi Patent Coo Enter PCT a	nt is being filed with a <u>new</u> Patent Aprirst named executing inventor.  peration Treaty (PCT)  pplication number  Application Number	pplication, enter the	e date the pa	atent app	lication was	<b>M</b> onth Day Y	'ear
Number of	Properties  Enter the total number of	of properties in	nvolved.	#			
Fee Amoun Method of Pay Deposit Acco (Enter for payme	yment :	•	to the accou	nt.) sit Acco	ount 🛚	r: 01-2745	] No
the original d	STATEMENT AND SIGNA f my knowledge and belief, the ocument.						
NAME	Michele L. Conover						
TELEPHONE							
SIGNATURE	Michele	1 Conne				DATE /	2/12/02
							***************************************
I banabaran atau	hat this assume =	CERTIFICA					
	hat this correspondence is being depos or Patents, Washington, D.C. 20231 on			ai Service	as first class	mail in an envelope	addressed to: Assistant
Type or Printed Name	Shawn McGee						
Signature	all all		Da	ate	12-12-	3000	

Signature
SEND TO: Assistant Commissioner for Patents, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

SHEET	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trackmark
Docket Number:	2000-0018
	PTO-1619C MODIFIED BY AT&T CORP.

## RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION PATENTS ONLY

		ONLI					
Conveying Pa		Ø	3	Mark if additional names o	of con	veying parties	
Name (line 1)	Goldman, Shelley B.					Execution D	
Name (line 2)						<b>MMDDYYYY</b> 11/30/2000	
						11/30/2000	
Name (line 1)	Karam, Gerard Michael					Execution Date	
Name (line 2)		,				MMDDYYYY	
1101110 (11110 2)						11/29/2000	
Name (line 1)	Ramming, James Christopher					Execution Date	
	realizing, cames officer					MMDDYYYY	
Name (line 2)						11/30/2000	
Receiving Par	rty		]_	Mark if additional names o	f rece	eiving parties attached	
Name (line 1)						If document to be recorded is an	
Name (line 2)					assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment		
Address (line 1)							
Address (line 2)	of a domestic				of a domestic		
Address (line 3)					representative is attached. (Designation		
	City, State/Country Zip Code					must be a separate document from	
					_	Assignment.)	
				Mark if additional names o		lving parties attached  If document to be	
Name (line 1)						recorded is an	
Name (line 2)						assignment and the receiving party is not	
Address (line 1)					domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative is		
Address (line 2)							
Address (line 3)	attached. (Designation			attached. (Designation must be a separate			
	City, State/Country Zip Code					document from Assignment.)	
Application Nu	mber(s) or Patent Number(s)			Mark if additional	num	nbers are attached	
Enter either the Pa	tent Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NO	T ENTER BOTH no	um	bers for the same prope	erty).		
Patent Application	Number(s)	Patent Number(s	s)				

	PTO-1619C MODIFIED BY AT&T CORP.
<b>Docket Number:</b>	2000-0018
SHEET	U.S. Department of the Patent and Trader and

## RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION PATENTS ONLY

		PATENTS ONLY	PARTO
Conveying Pa	- ' '	☐ Mark if addi	tional names of conveying the ched
Name (line 1)	Weber, Roy Philip		Execution Date
Name (line 2)			MMDDYYYY 11/28/2000
Name (iiie 2)			11/28/2000
Name (line 1)			Execution Date
Name (line 2)			MMDDYYYY
Marie (IIIIe 2)			
Name (line 1)			Execution Date
			MMDDYYYY
Name (line 2)			
Receiving Pa	rty │	Mark if addi	tional names of receiving parties attached
Name (line 1)			☐ If document to be recorded is an
Name (line 2)			assignment and the receiving party is not
Address (line 1)			domiciled in the United States, an appointment
Address (line 2)			of a domestic
Address (line 3)			representative is attached. (Designation
	City, State/Country Zip Code		must be a separate document from
			Assignment.)
		Mark if addit	ional names of receiving parties attached  If document to be
Name (line 1)			recorded is an
Name (line 2)			assignment and the receiving party is not
Address (line 1)			domiciled in the United States, an appointment
Address (line 2)			of a domestic representative is
Address (line 3)	) att		
	City, State/Country Zip Code		must be a separate document from Assignment.)
Application Nu	mber(s) or Patent Number(s	s) Mark	if additional numbers are attached
• •	• •	atent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the	
Patent Application		Patent Number(s)	The state of the s

## ASSIGNMENT AND AGREEMENT

For value received, each of the undersigned, Eric Cheung of New York in the County of New York County and State of New York, Mark Jeffrey Foladare of East Brunswick in the County of Middlesex County and State of New Jersey, Shelley B. Goldman of East Brunswick in the County of Middlesex County and State of New Jersey, Gerald Michael Karam of Chatham in the County of Morris County and State of New Jersey, James Christopher Ramming of Palo Alto in the County of Santa Clara County and State of California, and Roy Philip Weber of Bridgewater in the County of Somerset County and State of New Jersey, hereby sells, assigns and transfers to AT&T Corp., a corporation of the State of New York, having an office at 32 Avenue of the Americas, New York, New York 10013-2412, United States of America, and its successors, assignees and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, for the United States of America, in and to certain inventions related to

## Method For Placing A Call Intended For An Enhanced Network User On Hold While The Enhanced Network User is Unavailable To Take The Call Using A Distributed Feature Architecture

described in an application for Letters Patent for the United States of America,
for which an application for a United States Patent was executed on
for which an application for a United States Patent was filed on Application Number,
and all the rights and privileges in said application and under any and all Letters Patent that may be granted in the United States for said inventions; and the undersigned also concurrently hereby sell, assign and transfer to AT&T Corp. the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions for all countries foreign to the United States, including all rights of priority arising from the application aforesaid, and all the rights and privileges under any and all forms of protection, including Letters Patent, that may be granted in said countries foreign to the United States for said inventions.
The undersigned authorize AT&T Corp. to make application for such protection in its own

The undersigned authorize AT&T Corp. to make application for such protection in its own name and maintain such protection in any and all countries foreign to the United States, and to invoke and claim for any application for patent or other form of protection for said inventions, without further authorization from the undersigned, any and all benefits, including the right of priority provided by any and all treaties, conventions, or agreements.

The undersigned hereby consent that a copy of this assignment shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent of any document which may be required in any country in proof of the right of AT&T Corp. to apply for patent or other form of protection for said inventions and to claim the aforesaid benefit of the right of priority.

The undersigned request that any and all patents for said inventions be issued to AT&T Corp. in the United States and in all countries foreign to the United States, or to such nominees as AT&T Corp. may designate.

The undersigned agree that, when requested, the undersigned shall, without charge to AT&T Corp. but at its expense, sign all papers, and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable or convenient in connection with said applications, patents, or other forms of protection.

INGRID FILANNING NOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JERSEY Commission Explice 6/15/2004

	Tim Cheng
Eric Cheung	
Date: <u>Pec 11</u> , 2000	
United States of America	)
State of NJ	) ss.:
County of Union	)
me known to be the individual described in acknowledged execution of the same.	,2000 before me personally came Eric Cheung, to and who executed the foregoing instrument, and Motary Public
AT&T CORP.	

Middletown, New Jersey 07748-4110

<u>Mark</u>	L by John John Jan K. Jeffrey Foldlare
Date: $\frac{11/28/00}{}$	
United States of America	)
State of Mew Jersey	) ss.:
State of Mew Jersey County of Monmouth	)
On this 28th day of Movember Foladare, to me known to be the instrument, and acknowledged execution	, 2000 before me personally came Mark Jeffrey individual described in and who executed the foregoing on of the same.
	Mary A. OLESZKIEWICZ NOTARY PUBLIC
AT&T CORP.	STATE OF NEW JERSEY MY COMMISSION EXPIRES MARCH 3, 2005
P.O. Box 4110	

Middletown, New Jersey 07748-4110

Shelley B. Goldman

Date: 11/30/00

United States of America
)

State of Mew Lersey
) ss.:

County of Monmouth
)

On this 30th day of 7, 2000 before me personally came Shelley B. Goldman, to me known to be the individual described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged execution of the same.

AT&T CORP.

P.O. Box 4110

Middletown, New Jersey 07748-4110

MARY A. OLESZKIEWICZ NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF NEW JERSEY MY COMMISSION EXPIRES MARCH 3, 2005

INGRID FILANNINO NOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JERSEY Commission Expires 6/15/2004

Gerald Michael	el Karam
Date: 11/29/2000	
United States of America	)
State of $\mathcal{U}^{\mathcal{T}}$	) ss.:
County of Union	)
	, <u>a 000</u> before me personally came Gerald Michael ibed in and who executed the foregoing instrument, have a fulaxwal
Y	Notary Public
AT&T CORP.	
P.O. Box 4110	

Middletown, New Jersey 07748-4110

$Y' \cup Y$	
WROTER I NOT	
James Christopher Ramming	

Date: 1430/00

United States of America )

State of CALIFORNIA ) ss.:

County of SAN MATEO

On this 30 day of November, , 2000 before me personally came James Christopher Ramming, to me known to be the individual described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged execution of the same.

Janes E Logan Notary Public

AT&T CORP.
P.O. Box 4110
Middletown, New Jersey 07748-4110



I am I tuly	vily
Roy Philip Weber	
Date: 11/28/00	
United States of America	)
State of new Lersey County of Monmouth	) ss.:
County of Monmouth	)

On this 28 th day of  $\gamma$  over  $\gamma$ ,  $\gamma$  before me personally came Roy Philip Weber, to me known to be the individual described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged execution of the same.

AT&T CORP. P.O. Box 4110

Middletown, New Jersey 07748-4110

**RECORDED: 12/12/2000** 

MARY A. OLESZKIEWICZ **NOTARY PUBLIC** MY COMMISSION EXPIRES MARCH 3, 2005